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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te
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Fridays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Fridays

Gold Souq Bus Station
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Burj Nahar, Intersection
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Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
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Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
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Damascus Road 4
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Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

05.30
05.35
05.37
05.39
05.42
05.44
05.45
05.48

05.50
05.51
05.52
05.55
05.58
05.59
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.09
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06.13

06.14
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06.18
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te
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Monday

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

05.30
05.35
05.37
05.39
05.42
05.44
05.45
05.48

05.50
05.51
05.52
05.55
05.58
05.59
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.09
06.10
06.13

06.14
06.15
06.17
06.18
06.20
06.24
06.26

06.28

15.00
15.07
15.09
15.11
15.15
15.17
15.20
15.24

15.26
15.26
15.27
15.31
15.34
15.35
15.39
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.45
15.48

15.49
15.50
15.52
15.54
15.56
16.00
16.01

16.04

06.00
06.05
06.07
06.09
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.18

06.20
06.21
06.22
06.25
06.28
06.29
06.34
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.39
06.40
06.43

06.44
06.45
06.47
06.48
06.50
06.54
06.56

06.58

15.30
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.44
15.46
15.50
15.54

15.56
15.57
15.58
16.01
16.03
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.13
16.14
16.17

16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.29
16.31

16.33

06.30
06.35
06.37
06.39
06.42
06.44
06.45
06.48

06.50
06.51
06.52
06.55
06.58
06.59
07.04
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.09
07.10
07.13

07.14
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.24
07.26

07.28

15.56
16.02
16.04
16.06
16.10
16.12
16.16
16.20

16.22
16.23
16.24
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.34
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.43

16.44
16.46
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.55
16.57

16.59

07.00
07.05
07.07
07.09
07.12
07.14
07.15
07.18

07.20
07.21
07.22
07.25
07.28
07.29
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.37
07.39
07.40
07.43

07.44
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.50
07.54
07.56

07.58

16.16
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.30
16.32
16.36
16.40

16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.54
16.55
16.56
16.57
16.59
17.00
17.04

17.05
17.07
17.09
17.10
17.13
17.17
17.19

17.22

07.20
07.25
07.27
07.29
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.39

07.41
07.41
07.42
07.47
07.51
07.52
07.57
07.58
07.59
08.00
08.02
08.03
08.06

08.07
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.13
08.17
08.19

08.21

16.40
16.46
16.48
16.50
16.54
16.56
17.00
17.04

17.06
17.06
17.07
17.12
17.15
17.16
17.21
17.22
17.23
1|7/ 25
17.27
1|7 28)
17.32

17.33
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.41
17.46
17.47

17.50

07.40
07.45
07.47
07.49
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.59

08.01
08.01
08.02
08.07
08.11
08.12
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.22
08.23
08.26

08.27
08.28
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.37
08.39

08.41

17.00
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.16
17.18
17.23
17.27

17.29
17.30
17.31
17.35
17.39
17.40
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.50
17.52
17.56

1|7/ 57/
17.59
18.01
18.02
18.05
18.09
18.11

18.14

08.00
08.05
08.07
08.09
08.12
08.14
08.15
08.19

08.21
08.21
08.22
08.27
08.31
08.32
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.42
08.43
08.46

08.47
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.57
08.59

09.01

17.20
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.36
17.38
17.43
17.47

17.49
17.50
17.51
17.55
17.59
18.00
18.05
18.06
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.12
18.16

18.17
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.25
18.29
18.31

18.34

08.20
08.25
08.27
08.29
08.32
08.34
08.35
08.39

08.41
08.41
08.42
08.47
08.51
08.52
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.00
09.02
09.03
09.06

09.07
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.13
09.17
09.19

09.21

17.42
17.48
17.50
17.52
17.58
18.00
18.05
18.09

18.11
18.12
18.13
18.17
18.21
18.22
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.31
18.32
18.34
18.38

18.39
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.47
18.51
18.53

18.56

08.40
08.45
08.47
08.49
08.52
08.54
08.55
08.59

09.01
09.01
09.02
09.06
09.09
09.10
09.14
09.14
09.15
09.17
09.18
09.20
09.23

09.24
09.25
09.27
09.28
09.30
09.34
09.35

09.38

18.02
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.18
18.20
18.25
18.29

18.31
18.32
18.33
18.38
18.42
18.43
18.48
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.59

19.00
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.14

19.17

09.00
09.05
09.07
09.09
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.18

09.20
09.21
09.22
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.33
09.34
09.35
09.36
09.38
09.39
09.42

09.43
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.53
09.55

09.57

18.24
18.30
18.32
18.35
18.41
18.43
18.47
18.52

18.54
18.54
18.55
19.00
19.04
19.05
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.14
19.16
19.18
19.21

19.22
19.24
19.26
19.28
19.30
19.35
19.36

19.39

09.20
09.25
09.27
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.35
09.38

09.40
09.41
09.42
09.45
09.48
09.49
09.53
09.54
09.55
09.56
09.58
09.59
10.02

10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.13
10.15

10.17

18.44
18.51
18.58
18.56
19.02
19.04
19.08
19.13

19.15
19.15
19.16
19.21
19.25
19.26
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.39
19.42

19.43
19.45
19.47
19.49
19.51
19.56
€&

20.00

09.40
09.45
09.47
09.49
09.52
09.54
09.55
09.58

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.05
10.08
10.09
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.22

10.23
10.24
10.26
10.27
10.29
10.33
10.35

10.37

19.056
19.12
19.14
19.17
19.23
1[C) 25
19.29
19.34

19.36
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.49
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.55
19.57
20.00

20.01
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.14
20.15

20.18

10.00
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.18

10.20
10.21
10.22
10.25
10.28
10.29
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.39
10.42

10.43
10.44
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.53
10.55

10.57

19.36
19.43
19.45
19.47
19.583
iS55
19.58
20.02

20.04
20.05
20.06
20.09
20.12
20.13
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.25
20.29

20.30
20.31
20.33
20.35
20.37
20.41
20.42

20.45

10.30
10.35
10.37
10.39
10.42
10.44
10.45
10.48

10.50
10.51
10.52
10.55
10.58
10.59
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.08
11.09
11.12

11.13
11.15
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.24
11.26

11.28

20.00
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.17
20.19
20.22
20.26

20.28
20.29
20.30
20.33
20.36
20.37
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.53

20.54
20.55
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.05
21.06

21.09

11.00
11.07
11.09
11.11
11.15
11.17
11.20
11.24

11.26
11.26
11.27
11.32
11.35
11.36
11.40
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.49

11.50
11.52
11.54
11.55
|1l &7/
12.01
12.03

12.05

20.25
20.32
20.34
20.36
20.41
20.43
20.46
20.50

20.52
20.53
20.54
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.09
21.11
21.13
21.16

21.17
21.19
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.28
21.30

21.32

11.30
11.37
11.39
11.41
11.45
11.47
11.50
11.54

11.56
11.56
11.57
12.02
12.05
12.06
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.15
12.16
12.19

12.20
12.22
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.31
12.33

12.35

20.55
21.02
21.04
21.06
21.11
21.13
21.16
21.20

21.22
21.23
21.24
21.27
21.29
21.30
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.44

21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.55
21.57

21.59

12.00
12.07
12.09
12.11
12.15
12.17
12.20
12.24

12.26
12.26
12.27
12.32
12.35
12.36
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.49

12.50
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.57
13.01
13.03

13.05

21.25
21.32
21.34
21.36
21.40
21.42
21.44
21.48

21.49
21.50
21.51
21.54
21.56
21.57
22.01
22.01
22.02
22.04
22.05
22.07
22.11

22.12
22.13
2215
22.16
22.18
22.22
22.23

22.26

12.30
12.37
12.39
12.41
12.45
12.47
12.50
12.54

12.56
12.56
12.57
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.15
13.16
13.19

13.20
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.27
13.31
13.33

13.35

13.05
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.20
13.22
13.25
13.29

13.31
13.31
13.32
13.37
13.40
13.41
13.45
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.50
13.51
13.54

13.55
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.06
14.08

14.10

13.35
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.50
13.52
13.55
13.59

14.01
14.01
14.02
14.07
14.10
14.11
14.15
14.16
14.17
14.18
14.20
14.21
14.24

14.25
14.27
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.36
14.38

14.40

14.00
14.07
14.09
14.11
14.15
14.17
14.20
14.24

14.26
14.26
14.27
14.32
14.35
14.36
14.40
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.49

14.50
14.52
14.54
14.55
14.57
15.01
15.03

15.05

14.30
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.45
14.47
14.50
14.54

14.56
14.56
14.57
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.19

15.20
15.22
15.24
15.25
15 27

15.35
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te

T%&U@J'M‘M&M-@ﬂ'éﬂaﬁh&x

uesday to Thursday pasadd] A G (4a)
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.30 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.05 13.35 14.00 14.30 U PIPRCIEENS1PE0
Naif Intersection 05.35 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.35 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.12 13.42 14.07 14.37 qdb&kli:
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.37 06.07 06.37 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.27 09.47 10.07 10.37 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.14 13.44 14.09 14.39 )@Cﬁ&m:
Al Nakhal 1 05.39 06.09 06.39 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.09 08.29 08.49 09.09 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.39 11.11 11.41 12.11 1241 13.16 13.46 14.11 14.41

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop 05.42 06.12 06.42 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.42 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.20 13.50 14.15 14.45 w.}”cyua})-\a\_:)ub“ba
Reef Mall 05.44 06.14 06.44 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.34 08.54 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.44 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.22 13.52 14.17 14.47 | S e
Muraqggabat, Police Station 05.45 06.15 06.45 07.15 07.35 07.55 08.15 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.45 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.25 13.55 14.20 14.50 um)‘dmaﬂ)s).,
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 05.48 06.18 06.48 07.18 07.39 07.59 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.48 11.24 11.54 12.24 1254 13.29 13.59 14.24 1454 Y Ganall S5 s 5 5ie 3l dans
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission 05.50 06.20 06.50 07.20 07.41 08.01 08.21 08.41 09.01 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.50 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.31 14.01 14.26 14.56 (0 ABLES Ay 5he
Al Jadeed Bakery 05.51 06.21 06.51 07.21 07.41 08.01 08.21 08.41 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.51 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.31 14.01 14.26 14.56 N VRN ST |
Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B 05.52 06.22 06.52 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.52 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.32 14.02 14.27 14.57 \_,()my”.m\_,)ub,aku
Traffic Police Department 05.55 06.25 06.55 07.25 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.47 09.06 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.55 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.37 14.07 14.32 15.02 BYSHEUSRA-SIR
Airport Terminal 2, Departure 05.58 06.28 06.58 07.28 07.51 08.11 08.31 08.51 09.09 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.58 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.40 14.10 14.35 15.05 u,\;Lull Y el e
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 05.59 06.29 06.59 07.29 07.52 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.10 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.59 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.41 14.11 14.36 15.06 )Y el

Al Twar 1, Street 16A 06.04 06.34 07.04 07.34 07.57 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.14 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.33 11.03 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.45 14.15 14.40 15.10 \\T&JLA\ f‘m
Al Twar 1, Street 16C 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.35 07.58 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 11.04 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.46 14.16 14.41 15.11 ok JLA\J\)L]]
Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation 06.06 06.36 07.06 07.36 07.59 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 11.05 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.47 14.17 14.42 15.12 s Al (Slsa ) skl
Ministry of Information 06.07 06.37 07.07 07.37 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.17 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 11.06 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.48 14.18 14.43 15.13 (:M.cﬁna)b}
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 06.09 06.39 07.09 07.39 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.02 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.38 11.08 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.50 14.20 14.45 15.15 53g3ll 5 yie ol Ao
Twar, Union Cooperative Society 06.10 06.40 07.10 07.40 08.03 08.23 08.43 09.03 09.20 09.39 09.59 10.19 10.39 11.09 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.51 14.21 14.46 15.16 J‘}L\”“—\-\}l&d‘)l—‘k—!\“w
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 06.13 06.43 07.13 07.43 08.06 08.26 08.46 09.06 09.23 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.12 11.49 12.19 1249 13.19 13.54 14.24 1449 15.19 oial) epad) )l A yae
School

Dubai Grand Hotel 06.14 06.44 07.14 07.44 08.07 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.24 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.13 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.55 14.25 14.50 15.20 Sl o
Damascus Road 1 06.15 06.45 07.15 07.45 08.08 08.28 08.48 09.08 09.25 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.15 11.52 1222 12.52 13.22 13.57 14.27 1452 15.22 ) - (3 @L:
Damascus Road 2 06.17 06.47 07.17 07.47 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.10 09.27 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.17 11.54 1224 1254 13.24 13.59 14.29 1454 15.24 \’—u?.:u;@l.:‘
Damascus Road 3 06.18 06.48 07.18 07.48 08.11 08.31 08.51 09.11 09.28 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.18 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 14.00 14.30 14.55 15.25 Y- e @L:
Damascus Road 4 06.20 06.50 07.20 07.50 08.13 08.33 08.53 09.13 09.30 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.20 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 14.02 14.32 14.57 1527 £- Baan g la
MAN Motors 06.24 06.54 07.24 07.54 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.34 09.53 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.24 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.06 14.36 15.01 .31 )Aj
Al Qusais Industrial Area 3, 06.26 06.56 07.26 07.56 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.26 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.08 14.38 15.03 1533 L.N).AJ\M\“@;L.AJIUMHAL
Masjid Mustageem N

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 06.28 06.58 07.28 07.58 08.21 08.41 09.01 09.21 09.38 09.57 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.28 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.10 14.40 15.05 15.35 Y dcliall .m.asl\ukmakad

Terminus

uesday to Thursday el N EMAN e

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

15.00
15.07
15.09
15.11
15.15
15.17
15.20
15.24

15.26
15.26
15.27
15.31
15.34
15.35
15.39
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.45
15.48

15.49
15.50
15.52
15.54
15.56
16.00
16.01

16.04

15.30
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.44
15.46
15.50
15.54

15.56
15.57
15.58
16.01
16.03
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.13
16.14
16.17

16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.29
16.31

16.33

15.56
16.02
16.04
16.06
16.10
16.12
16.16
16.20

16.22
16.23
16.24
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.34
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.43

16.44
16.46
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.55
16.57

16.59

16.16
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.30
16.32
16.36
16.40

16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.54
16.55
16.56
16.57
16.59
17.00
17.04

17.05
17.07
17.09
17.10
17.13
17.17
17.19

17.22

16.40
16.46
16.48
16.50
16.54
16.56
17.00
17.04

17.06
17.06
17.07
17.12
17.15
17.16
17.21
17.22
17.23
1|7/ 25
17.27
1|7 28)
17.32

17.33
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.41
17.46
17.47

17.50

17.00
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.16
17.18
17.23
17.27

17.29
17.30
17.31
17.35
17.39
17.40
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.50
17.52
17.56

1|7/ 57/
17.59
18.01
18.02
18.05
18.09
18.11

18.14

17.20
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.36
17.38
17.43
17.47

17.49
17.50
17.51
17.55
17.59
18.00
18.05
18.06
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.12
18.16

18.17
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.25
18.29
18.31

18.34

17.42
17.48
17.50
17.52
17.58
18.00
18.05
18.09

18.11
18.12
18.13
18.17
18.21
18.22
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.31
18.32
18.34
18.38

18.39
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.47
18.51
18.53

18.56

18.02
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.18
18.20
18.25
18.29

18.31
18.32
18.33
18.38
18.42
18.43
18.48
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.59

19.00
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.14

19.17

18.24
18.30
18.32
18.35
18.41
18.43
18.47
18.52

18.54
18.54
18.55
19.00
19.04
19.05
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.14
19.16
19.18
19.21

19.22
19.24
19.26
19.28
19.30
19.35
19.36

19.39

18.44
18.51
18.58
18.56
19.02
19.04
19.08
19.13

19.15
19.15
19.16
19.21
19.25
19.26
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.37
19.39
19.42

19.43
19.45
19.47
19.49
19.51
19.56
€&

20.00

19.056
19.12
19.14
19.17
19.23
1[C) 25
19.29
19.34

19.36
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.49
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.55
19.57
20.00

20.01
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.14
20.15

20.18

19.36
19.43
19.45
19.47
19.583
iS55
19.58
20.02

20.04
20.05
20.06
20.09
20.12
20.13
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.25
20.29

20.30
20.31
20.33
20.35
20.37
20.41
20.42

20.45

20.00
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.17
20.19
20.22
20.26

20.28
20.29
20.30
20.33
20.36
20.37
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.53

20.54
20.55
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.05
21.06

21.09

20.25
20.32
20.34
20.36
20.41
20.43
20.46
20.50

20.52
20.53
20.54
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.09
21.11
21.13
21.16

21.17
21.19
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.28
21.30

21.32

20.55
21.02
21.04
21.06
21.11
21.13
21.16
21.20

21.22
21.23
21.24
21.27
21.29
21.30
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.44

21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.55
21.57

21.59

21.25
21.32
21.34
21.36
21.40
21.42
21.44
21.48

21.49
21.50
21.51
21.54
21.56
21.57
22.01
22.01
22.02
22.04
22.05
22.07
22.11

22.12
22.13
2215
22.16
22.18
22.22
22.23

22.26
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te
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SEWGEW

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

SEWGEW

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

05.30
05.35
05.37
05.39
05.42
05.44
05.45
05.48

05.50
05.51
05.52
05.55
05.58
05.59
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.09
06.10
06.13

06.14
06.15
06.17
06.18
06.20
06.24
06.26

06.28

15.00
15.07
15.09
15.11
15.15
15.17
15.20
15.24

15.26
15.26
15.27
15.31
15.34
15.35
15.39
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.45
15.48

15.49
15.50
15.52
15.54
15.56
16.00
16.01

16.04

06.00
06.05
06.07
06.09
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.18

06.20
06.21
06.22
06.25
06.28
06.29
06.34
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.39
06.40
06.43

06.44
06.45
06.47
06.48
06.50
06.54
06.56

06.58

15.28
15.34
15.36
15.38
15.42
15.44
15.48
15.52

15.54
15.55
15.56
15.59
16.01
16.02
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.11
16.12
16.15

16.16
16.18
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.27
16.29

16.31

06.30
06.35
06.37
06.39
06.42
06.44
06.45
06.48

06.50
06.51
06.52
06.55
06.58
06.59
07.04
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.09
07.10
07.13

07.14
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.24
07.26

07.28

15.54
16.00
16.02
16.04
16.08
16.10
16.14
16.18

16.20
16.21
16.22
16.25
16.27
16.28
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.41

16.42
16.44
16.46
16.47
16.49
16.53
16.55

16.57

07.00
07.05
07.07
07.09
07.12
07.14
07.15
07.18

07.20
07.21
07.22
07.25
07.28
07.29
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.37
07.39
07.40
07.43

07.44
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.53
07.54

07.56

16.16
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.30
16.32
16.36
16.40

16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.54
16.55
16.56
16.57
16.59
17.00
17.04

17.05
17.07
17.09
17.10
17.13
17.17
17.19

17.22

07.20
07.25
07.27
07.29
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.39

07.41
07.41
07.42
07.46
07.49
07.50
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.00
08.01
08.04

08.05
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.14
08.15

08.17

16.38
16.44
16.46
16.48
16.52
16.54
16.58
17.02

17.04
17.04
17.05
17.10
17.13
17.14
17.19
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.25
17.27
17.30

17.31
17.33
17.35
17.37
17.39
17.44
17.45

17.48

07.40
07.45
07.47
07.49
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.59

08.01
08.01
08.02
08.06
08.09
08.10
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.21
08.24

08.25
08.26
08.28
08.29
08.30
08.34
08.35

08.37

17.00
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.16
17.18
17.23
17.27

17.29
17.30
17.31
17.35
17.39
17.40
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.50
17.52
17.56
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17.59
18.01
18.02
18.05
18.09
18.11

18.14

08.00
08.05
08.07
08.09
08.12
08.14
08.15
08.19

08.21
08.21
08.22
08.26
08.29
08.30
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.40
08.41
08.44

08.45
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.54
08.55

08.57

17.18
17.24
17.26
17.28
17.34
17.36
17.41
17.45

17.47
17.48
17.49
17.53
17.57
17.58
18.03
18.04
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.14

18.15
18.17
18.19
18.20
18.23
18.27
18.29

18.32

08.20
08.25
08.27
08.29
08.32
08.34
08.35
08.39

08.41
08.41
08.42
08.46
08.49
08.50
08.55
08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.04

09.05
09.06
09.08
09.09
09.11
09.15
09.17

09.19

17.42
17.48
17.50
17.52
17.58
18.00
18.05
18.09

18.11
18.12
18.13
18.17
18.21
18.22
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.31
18.32
18.34
18.38

18.39
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.47
18.51
18.53

18.56

08.40
08.45
08.47
08.49
08.52
08.54
08.55
08.59

09.01
09.01
09.02
09.06
09.09
09.10
09.14
09.14
09.15
09.17
09.18
09.20
09.23

09.24
09.25
09.27
09.28
09.30
09.34
09.35

09.38

18.02
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.18
18.20
18.25
18.29

18.31
18.32
18.33
18.38
18.42
18.43
18.48
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.59

19.00
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.14

19.17

09.00
09.05
09.07
09.09
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.18

09.20
09.21
09.22
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.33
09.34
09.35
09.36
09.38
09.39
09.42

09.43
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.53
09.55

09.57

18.23
18.29
18.31
18.34
18.40
18.42
18.46
18.51

18.53
18.53
18.54
18.59
19.03
19.04
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.13
19.15
19.17
19.20

19.21
19.23
i[C) 205
19.27
19.29
19.34
19.35

19.38

09.20
09.25
09.27
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.35
09.38

09.40
09.41
09.42
09.45
09.48
09.49
09.53
09.54
09.55
09.56
09.58
09.59
10.02

10.03
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.13
10.15

10.17

18.43
18.50
18.52
18.55
19.01
19.03
19.07
19.12

19.14
19.14
19.15
19.20
19.24
1[C) 25
19.30
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.38
19.41

19.42
19.44
19.46
19.48
19.50
19.55
19.56

19.59

09.40
09.45
09.47
09.49
09.52
09.54
09.55
09.58

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.05
10.08
10.09
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.22

10.23
10.24
10.26
10.27
10.29
10.33
10.35

10.37

19.056
19.12
19.14
19.17
19.23
1[C) 25
19.29
19.34

19.36
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.49
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.55
19.57
20.00

20.01
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.14
20.15

20.18

10.00
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.18

10.20
10.21
10.22
10.25
10.28
10.29
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.39
10.42

10.43
10.44
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.53
10.55

10.57

19.32
19.39
19.41
19.43
19.49
19.51
19.54
19.58

20.00
20.01
20.02
20.05
20.08
20.09
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.25

20.26
20.27
20.29
20.31
20.33
20.37
20.39

20.41

10.30
10.35
10.37
10.39
10.42
10.44
10.45
10.48

10.50
10.51
10.52
10.55
10.58
10.59
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.08
11.09
11.12

11.13
11.15
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.24
11.26

11.28

20.00
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.17
20.19
20.22
20.26

20.28
20.29
20.30
20.33
20.36
20.37
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.53

20.54
20.55
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.05
21.06

21.09

11.00
11.07
11.09
11.11
11.15
11.17
11.20
11.24

11.26
11.26
11.27
11.32
11.35
11.36
11.40
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.49

11.50
11.52
11.54
11.55
|1l &7/
12.01
12.03

12.05

20.30
20.37
20.39
20.41
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.55

20.57
20.58
20.59
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.18
21.21

21.22
21.24
21.26
21.27
2| (23
21.33
21.35

21.37

11.32
11.39
11.41
11.43
11.47
11.49
11.52
11.56

11.58
11.58
11.59
12.04
12.07
12.08
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.21

12.22
12.24
12.26
12.27
12.29
12.33
12.35

12.37

21.00
21.07
21.09
21.11
21.16
21.18
21.21
21.25

21.27
21.28
21.29
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.39
21.39
21.40
21.42
21.43
21.45
21.49

21.50
21.51
21.53
21.54
21.56
22.00
22.01

22.04

12.00
12.07
12.09
12.11
12.15
12.17
12.20
12.24

12.26
12.26
12.27
12.32
12.35
12.36
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.49

12.50
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.57
13.01
13.03

13.05

21.30
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.45
21.47
21.49
21.53

21.54
PiIE55)
21.56
21| 58
22.01
22.02
22.06
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.10
22.12
22.16

2217
22.18
22.20
22.21
22.23
22.27
22.28

22.31

12.30
12.37
12.39
12.41
12.45
12.47
12.50
12.54

12.56
12.56
12.57
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.15
13.16
13.19

13.20
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.27
13.31
13.33

13.35

22.00
22.07
22.09
22.11
22.15
2217
22.19
22.23

22.24
22.25
22.26
22 S
22.31
22.32
22.36
22.36
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.42
22.46

22.47
22.48
22.50
22.51
22.53
22.57
22.58

23.01

13.00
13.07
13.09
13.11
13.15
13.17
13.20
13.24

13.26
13.26
13.27
13.32
13.35
13.36
13.40
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.45
13.46
13.49

13.50
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.57
14.01
14.03

14.05

13.30
13.37
13.39
13.41
13.45
13.47
13.50
13.54

13.56
13.56
13.57
14.02
14.05
14.06
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.16
14.19

14.20
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.31
14.33

14.35

14.00
14.07
14.09
14.11
14.15
14.17
14.20
14.24

14.26
14.26
14.27
14.32
14.35
14.36
14.40
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.49

14.50
14.52
14.54
14.55
14.57
15.01
15.03

15.05

14.30
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.45
14.47
14.50
14.54

14.56
14.56
14.57
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.19

15.20
15.22
15.24
15.25
15 27

15.35
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te
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ISundays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

ISundays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Abu Hail Metro Bus Stop B
Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Ministry of Information

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop
Twar, Union Cooperative Society
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 4

MAN Motors

Al Qusais Industrial Area 3,
Masjid Mustageem

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

05.30
05.35
05.36
05.38
05.41
05.43
05.44
05.47

05.49
05.49
05.50
05.53
05.55
05.56
06.00
06.01
06.02
06.03
06.04
06.06
06.08

06.09
06.10
06.12
06.13
06.15
06.19
06.20

06.22

16.30
16.36
16.38
16.40
16.43
16.44
16.46
16.51

16.53
16.53
16.54
16.57
17.00
17.01
17.06
17.06
17.07
17.09
17.10
17.12
17.15

17.16
17.17
17.19
17.20
17.22
17.26
17.27

17.30

06.00
06.05
06.06
06.08
06.11
06.13
06.14
06.17

06.19
06.19
06.20
06.23
06.25
06.26
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.34
06.36
06.38

06.39
06.40
06.42
06.43
06.45
06.49
06.50

06.52

17.00
17.07
17.09
17.12
17.15
17.16
17.18
17.21

17.23
17.23
17.24
17.28
17.31
17.32
17.37
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.41
17.43
17.46

17.47
17.48
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.57
17.58

18.01

06.30
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.40
06.41
06.43
06.45

06.46
06.47
06.48
06.51
06.53
06.54
06.58
06.59
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.06

07.07
07.08
07.10
07.11
07.13
07.17
07.18

07.20

17.30
17.37
17.39
17.42
17.45
17.46
17.48
17.51

17.53
17.53
17.54
17.58
18.01
18.02
18.07
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.11
18.13
18.16

18.17
18.18
18.20
18.21
18.23
18.27
18.28

18.31

07.00
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.10
07.11
07.13
07.15

07.16
07.17
07.18
07.21
07.23
07.24
07.28
07.29
07.30
07.31
07.32
07.34
07.36

07.37
07.38
07.40
07.41
07.43
07.47
07.48

07.50

18.00
18.08
18.10
18.13
18.17
18.18
18.20
18.23

18.25
18.25
18.26
18.30
18.32
18.33
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.47

18.48
18.49
18.51
18.52
18.54
18.58
19.00

19.02

07.30
07.35
07.36
07.38
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.46

07.48
07.48
07.49
07.52
07.55
07.56
08.00
08.00
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.08

08.09
08.10
08.12
08.13
08.15
08.18
08.19

08.22

18.30
18.38
18.40
18.43
18.47
18.48
18.50
18.53

18.55
18.55
18.56
19.00
19.02
19.03
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.13
19.14
19.17

19.18
19.19
19.21
19.22
19.24
19.28
19.30

19.32

08.00
08.05
08.06
08.08
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16

08.18
08.18
08.19
08.22
08.25
08.26
08.30
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.38

08.39
08.40
08.42
08.43
08.45
08.48
08.49

08.52

19.00
19.08
19.10
19.13
19.17
19.18
19.20
19.23

19.25
1[C) 25
19.26
19.30
19.32
19.33
19.38
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.47

19.48
19.49
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.58
20.00

20.02

08.30
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.46

08.48
08.48
08.49
08.52
08.55
08.56
09.00
09.00
09.01
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.08

09.09
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.18
09.19

09.22

19.30
19.38
19.40
19.43
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.53

19.55
19.55
19.56
20.00
20.02
20.03
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.17

20.18
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.28
20.30

20.32

09.00
09.05
09.06
09.08
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.16

09.18
09.18
09.19
09.22
09.25
09.26
09.30
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.35
09.38

09.39
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.45
09.48
09.49

09.52

20.00
20.08
20.10
20.13
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.23

20.25
20.25
20.26
20.30
20.32
20.33
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.44
20.47

20.48
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.58
21.00

21.02

09.30
09.35
09.36
09.38
09.41
09.43
09.44
09.46

09.48
09.48
09.49
09.52
09.55
09.56
10.00
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.08

10.09
10.10
10.12
10.13
10.15
10.18
10.19

10.22

20.28
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.45
20.46
20.48
20.51

20.53
20.53
20.54
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.12
21.15

21.16
21.17
2] 1S)
21.20
21.22
21.26
21.28

21.30

10.00
10.05
10.06
10.08
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.16

10.18
10.18
10.19
10.22
10.25
10.26
10.30
10.30
10.31
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.38

10.39
10.40
10.42
10.43
10.45
10.48
10.49

10.52

21.00
21.07
21.09
21.11
21.15
21.16
21.18
21.21

21.22
21.23
21.23
21.27
21.29
21.30
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.40
21.41
21.44

21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.55
257

21.59

10.30
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.47

10.48
10.49
10.50
10.52
10.54
10.55
10.59
10.59
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.07

11.08
11.09
11.11
11.12
11.14
11.17
11.18

11.21

21.30
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.45
21.46
21.48
21.51

21.52
21.53
21.53
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.10
22.12

22.13
22.14
22.16
22.17
228
22.23
22.24

22.26

11.00
11.05
11.06
11.08
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.17

11.18
11.19
11.20
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.29
11.29
11.30
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.37

11.38
11.39
11.41
11.42
11.44
11.47
11.48

11.51

22.00
22.07
22.08
22.10
22.13
22.16
2217
22.22

22.23
22.24
22.24
22.27
22.29
22.30
22.34
22.34
22.35
22.37
22.38
22.39
22.42

22.43
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.49
22.52
22.53

22.56

11.30
11.35
11.36
11.38
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.47

11.48
11.49
11.50
11.52
11.54
11.55
11.59
11.59
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.07

12.08
12.09
12.11
12.12
12.14
12.17
12.18

12.21

12.00
12.05
12.06
12.08
12.11
12.13
12.14
12.17

12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.24
12.25
12.29
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.37

12.38
12.39
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.47
12.48

12.51

12.30
12.35
12.36
12.38
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.47

12.48
12.49
12.50
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.59
12.59
13.00
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.07

13.08
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.17
13.18

13.21

13.00
13.05
13.06
13.08
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.17

13.18
13.19
13.20
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.29
13.29
13.30
13.32
13.33
13.34
13.37

13.38
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.47
13.48

13.51

13.30
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.42
13.43
13.45
13.48

13.50
13.50
13.51
13.55
13.57
13.58
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.08
14.10

14.11
14.12
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.21
14.22

14.24

14.00
14.06
14.07
14.09
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.18

14.20
14.20
14.21
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.36
14.38
14.40

14.41
14.42
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.51
14.52

14.54

14.30
14.36
14.38
14.40
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.51

14.53
14.53
14.54
14.57
15.00
15.01
15.05
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.13

15.14
15.15
15.17
15.18
15.20
15.23
15.24

15.27

15.00
15.06
15.08
15.10
15.13
15.14
15.16
15.21

15.23
15.23
15.24
15.27
15.30
15.31
15.35
15.35
15.36
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.43

15.44
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.50
15.53
15.54

15.57

15.30
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.43
15.44
15.46
15.51

15.53
15.53
15.54
15.57
16.00
16.01
16.05
16.05
16.06
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.13

16.14
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.23
16.24

16.27

16.00
16.06
16.08
16.10
16.13
16.14
16.16
16.21

16.23
16.23
16.24
16.27
16.30
16.31
16.35
16.35
16.36
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.43

16.44
16.45
16.47
16.48
16 50

16.57
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te - Gold Souq Bus Station

g&ﬂ'éﬂ&ﬁb&x-v%&l&aﬂﬁaﬁﬂm&x

Fridays

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

Fridays

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

06.10

06.13
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.21
06.24

06.26

06.33
06.34
06.35
06.38
06.39
06.42
06.44
06.45

06.47
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53

06.55
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.57
06.59
07.02
07.03
07.09

15.50

15.53
15.54
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.04

16.06

16.14
16.15
16.16
16.19
16.20
16.24
16.25
16.26

16.29
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.34

16.39
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.53

06.40

06.43
06.44
06.46
06.48
06.50
06.51
06.54

06.56

07.03
07.05
07.06
07.10
07.11
07.14
07.16
07.17

07.19
07.23
07.23
07.25
07.25

07.28
07.29
07.30
07.32
07.32
07.34
07.37
07.38
07.44

16.18

16.20
16.22
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.29
16.31

16.34

16.41
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.51
16.53
16.54

16.56
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.03

17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.15
17.20
17.22
17.27

07.10

07.13
07.14
07.16
07.18
07.21
07.22
07.25

07.28

07.36
07.37
07.38
07.42
07.43
07.47
07.48
07.49

07.52
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58

08.01
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.03
08.06
08.09
08.11
08.16

16.35

16.38
16.39
16.41
16.43
16.45
16.46
16.49

16.51

16.59
17.00
17.01
17.05
17.06
17.10
17.11
17.12

17.15
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.22

17.25
17.26
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.34
17.39
17.41
17.45

07.30

07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.41
07.42
07.45

07.48

07.56
07.57
07.58
08.02
08.03
08.07
08.08
08.09

08.12
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18

08.21
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.23
08.26
08.29
08.31
08.36

16.56

16.58
17.00
17.02
17.03
17.06
17.08
17.11

17.14

17.21
17.23
17.24
17.28
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.35

17.37
17.41
17.42
17.43
17.44

17.47
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.53
17.56
18.00
18.02
18.07

07.49

07.52
07.53
07.55
07.57
08.00
08.01
08.04

08.07

08.14
08.15
08.16
08.20
08.21
08.25
08.26
08.27

08.30
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36

08.39
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.41
08.44
08.47
08.49
08.54

17.16

17.18
17.20
17.22
17.23
17.26
17.28
17.31

17.34

17.41
17.43
17.44
17.48
17.49
17.52
17.54
17.55

17:57
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04

18.14
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.20
18.22
18.24
18.29

08.13

08.16
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.23
08.24
08.27

08.30

08.37
08.38
08.39
08.43
08.44
08.48
08.49
08.50

08.53
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59

09.02
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.04
09.07
09.10
09.12
09.17

17.38

17.40
17.42
17.44
17.45
17.48
17.50
17.53

17.56

18.03
18.05
18.06
18.10
18.11
18.15
18.16
18.17

18.20
18.24
18.25
18.26
18.27

18.37
18.37
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.52

08.33

08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.47

08.50

08.57
08.58
08.59
09.03
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10

09.13
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19

09.22
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.24
09.27
09.30
09.32
09.37

18.05

18.08
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.16
18.17
18.20

18.23

18.31
18.32
18.33
18.37
18.38
18.42
18.44
18.45

18.47
18.51
18.52
18.54
18.55

19.02
19.02
19.03
19.04
19.06
19.09
19.13
19.15
19.21

08.55

08.58
08.59
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.09

09.12

09.19
09.20
09.21
09.25
09.26
09.30
09.31
09.32

09.35
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.41

09.44
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.46
09.49
09.52
09.54
09.59

18.30

18.32
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.40
18.42
18.45

18.48

18.55
18.57
18.58
19.01
19.02
19.06
19.08
19.09

()11
19.15
7)1 7
19.19
19.20

19.24
19:25
19.25
19.26
19.29
19.31
19.35
19.38
19.44

09.15

09.18
09.19
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.29

09.32

09.39
09.40
09.41
09.45
09.46
09.50
09.51
09.52

09.55
09.58
09.59
10.00
10.01

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.08
10.13
10.17
10.18
10.24

18.52

18.54
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.07

19.10

19.17
19.19
19.20
19.23
19.24
19.28
() 20e)
19.30

19.33
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.42

19.46
19.46
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.53
19.57
i19:59
20.04

09.36

09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.50

09.53

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.05
10.06
10.10
10.11
10.12

10.15
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21

10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.28
10.33
10.37
10.38
10.44

19.12

19.14
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.22
19.24
19.27

19.30

19.37
19.39
19.40
19.43
19.44
19.48
19.49
19.50

19.53
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01

20.05
20.06
20.06
20.08
20.08
20.12
20.17
20.20
20.24

09.55

09.57
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06
10.08

10.11

10.17
10.19
10.20
10.23
10.24
10.27
10.29
10.30

10.32
10.36
10.36
10.38
10.38

10.43
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.50
10.54
10.56
11.01

19.32

19.34
19.36
19.38
19.39
19.42
19.44
19.47

19.50

19.57
19.59
20.00
20.03
20.04
20.07
20.08
20.09

20.12
20.15
20.16
20.17
20.18

20.22
20.23
20.23
20.25
20.25
20.29
20.34
20.37
20.41

10.14

10.17
10.18
10.20
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.28

10.30

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.42
10.43
10.47
10.48
10.49

10.52
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.05
11.10
11.14
11.15
11.21

19.59

20.02
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.11
20.14

20.16

20.23
20.24
20.25
20.28
20.29
20.32
20.34
20.35

20.37
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.43

20.47
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.55
20.59
21.01
21.06

10.39

10.42
10.43
10.45
10.47
10.49
10.50
10.53

10.55

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.08
11.12
11.13
11.14

11.17
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23

11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.30
11.35
11.39
11.40
11.46

20.30

20.33
20.34
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.42
20.45

20.47

20.54
20.55
20.56
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.05
21.05

11.09

11.12
11.13
11.15
11.17
11.19
11.20
11.23

11.25

11.32
11.33
11.34
11.37
11.38
11.42
11.43
11.44

11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53

11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.00
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.16

20.59

21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.11

21.14

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30
21.31

21.33
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.39

21.42
21.43
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.48
21.52
21.54
21.58

11.42

11.45
11.46
11.48
11.50
11.52
11.53
11.56

11.58

12.05
12.06
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.16
12.17

12.20
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26

12.30
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.33
12.38
12.42
12.43
12.49

21.25

21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.35
21.37

21.40

21.46
21.47
21.48
21.51
21.52
21.55
21.56
21.57

2159
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05

22.08
22.09
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.14
22.18
22.20
22.24

12.18

12.21
12.22
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.29
12.32

12.34

12.41
12.42
12.43
12.46
12.47
12.51
12.52
12.53

12.56
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.02

13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.14
13.18
13.19
13.25

21.43

21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.53
P55

21.58

22.04
22.05
22.06
22.09
22.10
22.13
22.14
22.15

2217
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.23

22.26
22.27
22.27
22.28
22.29
22.32
22.36
22.38
22.42

12.48

12.51
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.58
12.59
13.02

13.04

13.11
13.12
13.13
13.16
13.17
13.21
13.22
13.23

13.26
13.29
13.30
13.31
13.32

13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.44
13.48
13.49
13.55

13.20

13.23
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.34

13.36

13.43
13.44
13.45
13.48
13.49
13.53
13.54
13.55

13.58
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.05

14.08
14.09
14.09
14.11
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.19
14.24

13.50

13.53
13.54
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.04

14.06

14.14
14.15
14.16
14.19
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.26

14.29
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.36

14.39
14.40
14.40
14.42
14.42
14.46
14.49
14.50
14.55

14.25

14.28
14.29
14.31
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.39

14.41

14.49
14.50
14.51
14.54
14.55
14.59
15.00
15.01

15.04
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.09

15.14
15.14
15.15
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.22
15.23
15.28

14.55

14.58
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.09

15.11

15.19
15.20
15.21
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31

15.34
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.39

15.44
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.58

15.20

15.23
15.24
15.26
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.34

15.36

15.44
15.45
15.46
15.49
15.50
15.54
15.55
15.56

15:59
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.04

16.09
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.23
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te - Gold Souq Bus Station

g&ﬂ'éﬂ&ﬁb&x-v%&l&aﬂﬁaﬁﬂm&x

Monday

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

Monday

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

06.10

06.13
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.21
06.24

06.26

06.33
06.34
06.35
06.38
06.39
06.42
06.44
06.45

06.47
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53

06.55
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.57
06.59
07.02
07.03
07.09

15.50

15.53
15.54
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.04

16.06

16.14
16.15
16.16
16.19
16.20
16.24
16.25
16.26

16.29
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.34

16.39
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.53

06.40

06.43
06.44
06.46
06.48
06.50
06.51
06.54

06.56

07.03
07.05
07.06
07.10
07.11
07.14
07.16
07.17

07.19
07.23
07.23
07.25
07.25

07.28
07.29
07.30
07.32
07.32
07.34
07.37
07.38
07.44

16.18

16.20
16.22
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.29
16.31

16.34

16.41
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.51
16.53
16.54

16.56
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.03

17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.15
17.20
17.22
17.27

07.10

07.13
07.14
07.16
07.18
07.21
07.22
07.25

07.28

07.36
07.37
07.38
07.42
07.43
07.47
07.48
07.49

07.52
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58

08.01
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.03
08.06
08.09
08.11
08.16

16.35

16.38
16.39
16.41
16.43
16.45
16.46
16.49

16.51

16.59
17.00
17.01
17.05
17.06
17.10
17.11
17.12

17.15
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.22

17.25
17.26
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.34
17.39
17.41
17.45

07.30

07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.41
07.42
07.45

07.48

07.56
07.57
07.58
08.02
08.03
08.07
08.08
08.09

08.12
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18

08.21
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.23
08.26
08.29
08.31
08.36

16.56

16.58
17.00
17.02
17.03
17.06
17.08
17.11

17.14

17.21
17.23
17.24
17.28
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.35

17.37
17.41
17.42
17.43
17.44

17.47
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.53
17.56
18.00
18.02
18.07

07.49

07.52
07.53
07.55
07.57
08.00
08.01
08.04

08.07

08.14
08.15
08.16
08.20
08.21
08.25
08.26
08.27

08.30
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36

08.39
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.41
08.44
08.47
08.49
08.54

17.16

17.18
17.20
17.22
17.23
17.26
17.28
17.31

17.34

17.41
17.43
17.44
17.48
17.49
17.52
17.54
17.55

17:57
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04

18.14
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.20
18.22
18.24
18.29

08.13

08.16
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.23
08.24
08.27

08.30

08.37
08.38
08.39
08.43
08.44
08.48
08.49
08.50

08.53
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59

09.02
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.04
09.07
09.10
09.12
09.17

17.38

17.40
17.42
17.44
17.45
17.48
17.50
17.53

17.56

18.03
18.05
18.06
18.10
18.11
18.15
18.16
18.17

18.20
18.24
18.25
18.26
18.27

18.37
18.37
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.52

08.33

08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.47

08.50

08.57
08.58
08.59
09.03
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10

09.13
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19

09.22
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.24
09.27
09.30
09.32
09.37

18.05

18.08
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.16
18.17
18.20

18.23

18.31
18.32
18.33
18.37
18.38
18.42
18.44
18.45

18.47
18.51
18.52
18.54
18.55

19.02
19.02
19.03
19.04
19.06
19.09
19.13
19.15
19.21

08.55

08.58
08.59
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.09

09.12

09.19
09.20
09.21
09.25
09.26
09.30
09.31
09.32

09.35
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.41

09.44
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.46
09.49
09.52
09.54
09.59

18.30

18.32
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.40
18.42
18.45

18.48

18.55
18.57
18.58
19.01
19.02
19.06
19.08
19.09

()11
19.15
7)1 7
19.19
19.20

19.24
19:25
19.25
19.26
19.29
19.31
19.35
19.38
19.44

09.15

09.18
09.19
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.29

09.32

09.39
09.40
09.41
09.45
09.46
09.50
09.51
09.52

09.55
09.58
09.59
10.00
10.01

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.08
10.13
10.17
10.18
10.24

18.52

18.54
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.07

19.10

19.17
19.19
19.20
19.23
19.24
19.28
() 20e)
19.30

19.33
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.42

19.46
19.46
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.53
19.57
i19:59
20.04

09.36

09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.50

09.53

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.05
10.06
10.10
10.11
10.12

10.15
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21

10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.28
10.33
10.37
10.38
10.44

19.12

19.14
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.22
19.24
19.27

19.30

19.37
19.39
19.40
19.43
19.44
19.48
19.49
19.50

19.53
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01

20.05
20.06
20.06
20.08
20.08
20.12
20.17
20.20
20.24

09.55

09.57
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06
10.08

10.11

10.17
10.19
10.20
10.23
10.24
10.27
10.29
10.30

10.32
10.36
10.36
10.38
10.38

10.43
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.50
10.54
10.56
11.01

19.32

19.34
19.36
19.38
19.39
19.42
19.44
19.47

19.50

19.57
19.59
20.00
20.03
20.04
20.07
20.08
20.09

20.12
20.15
20.16
20.17
20.18

20.22
20.23
20.23
20.25
20.25
20.29
20.34
20.37
20.41

10.14

10.17
10.18
10.20
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.28

10.30

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.42
10.43
10.47
10.48
10.49

10.52
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.05
11.10
11.14
11.15
11.21

19.59

20.02
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.11
20.14

20.16

20.23
20.24
20.25
20.28
20.29
20.32
20.34
20.35

20.37
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.43

20.47
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.55
20.59
21.01
21.06

10.39

10.42
10.43
10.45
10.47
10.49
10.50
10.53

10.55

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.08
11.12
11.13
11.14

11.17
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23

11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.30
11.35
11.39
11.40
11.46

20.30

20.33
20.34
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.42
20.45

20.47

20.54
20.55
20.56
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.05
21.05

11.09

11.12
11.13
11.15
11.17
11.19
11.20
11.23

11.25

11.32
11.33
11.34
11.37
11.38
11.42
11.43
11.44

11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53

11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.00
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.16

20.59

21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.11

21.14

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30
21.31

21.33
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.39

21.42
21.43
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.48
21.52
21.54
21.58

11.42

11.45
11.46
11.48
11.50
11.52
11.53
11.56

11.58

12.05
12.06
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.16
12.17

12.20
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26

12.30
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.33
12.38
12.42
12.43
12.49

21.25

21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.35
21.37

21.40

21.46
21.47
21.48
21.51
21.52
21.55
21.56
21.57

2159
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05

22.08
22.09
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.14
22.18
22.20
22.24

12.18

12.21
12.22
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.29
12.32

12.34

12.41
12.42
12.43
12.46
12.47
12.51
12.52
12.53

12.56
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.02

13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.14
13.18
13.19
13.25

21.43

21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.53
P55

21.58

22.04
22.05
22.06
22.09
22.10
22.13
22.14
22.15

2217
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.23

22.26
22.27
22.27
22.28
22.29
22.32
22.36
22.38
22.42

12.48

12.51
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.58
12.59
13.02

13.04

13.11
13.12
13.13
13.16
13.17
13.21
13.22
13.23

13.26
13.29
13.30
13.31
13.32

13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.44
13.48
13.49
13.55

13.20

13.23
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.34

13.36

13.43
13.44
13.45
13.48
13.49
13.53
13.54
13.55

13.58
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.05

14.08
14.09
14.09
14.11
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.19
14.24

13.50

13.53
13.54
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.04

14.06

14.14
14.15
14.16
14.19
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.26

14.29
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.36

14.39
14.40
14.40
14.42
14.42
14.46
14.49
14.50
14.55

14.25

14.28
14.29
14.31
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.39

14.41

14.49
14.50
14.51
14.54
14.55
14.59
15.00
15.01

15.04
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.09

15.14
15.14
15.15
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.22
15.23
15.28

14.55

14.58
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.09

15.11

15.19
15.20
15.21
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31

15.34
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.39

15.44
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.58

15.20

15.23
15.24
15.26
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.34

15.36

15.44
15.45
15.46
15.49
15.50
15.54
15.55
15.56

15:59
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.04

16.09
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.23
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te - Gold Souq Bus Station

g&ﬂ'éﬂ&ﬁb&x-v%&l&aﬂﬁaﬁﬂm&x

uesday to Thursday

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

uesday to Thursday

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

06.10

06.13
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.21
06.24

06.26

06.33
06.34
06.35
06.38
06.39
06.42
06.44
06.45

06.47
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53

06.55
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.57
06.59
07.02
07.03
07.09

15.50

15.53
15.54
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.04

16.06

16.14
16.15
16.16
16.19
16.20
16.24
16.25
16.26

16.29
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.34

16.39
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.53

06.40

06.43
06.44
06.46
06.48
06.50
06.51
06.54

06.56

07.03
07.05
07.06
07.10
07.11
07.14
07.16
07.17

07.19
07.23
07.23
07.25
07.25

07.28
07.29
07.30
07.32
07.32
07.34
07.37
07.38
07.44

16.18

16.20
16.22
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.29
16.31

16.34

16.41
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.51
16.53
16.54

16.56
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.03

17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.15
17.20
17.22
17.27

07.10

07.13
07.14
07.16
07.18
07.21
07.22
07.25

07.28

07.36
07.37
07.38
07.42
07.43
07.47
07.48
07.49

07.52
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58

08.01
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.03
08.06
08.09
08.11
08.16

16.35

16.38
16.39
16.41
16.43
16.45
16.46
16.49

16.51

16.59
17.00
17.01
17.05
17.06
17.10
17.11
17.12

17.15
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.22

17.25
17.26
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.34
17.39
17.41
17.45

07.30

07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.41
07.42
07.45

07.48

07.56
07.57
07.58
08.02
08.03
08.07
08.08
08.09

08.12
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18

08.21
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.23
08.26
08.29
08.31
08.36

16.56

16.58
17.00
17.02
17.03
17.06
17.08
17.11

17.14

17.21
17.23
17.24
17.28
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.35

17.37
17.41
17.42
17.43
17.44

17.47
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.53
17.56
18.00
18.02
18.07

07.49

07.52
07.53
07.55
07.57
08.00
08.01
08.04

08.07

08.14
08.15
08.16
08.20
08.21
08.25
08.26
08.27

08.30
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36

08.39
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.41
08.44
08.47
08.49
08.54

17.16

17.18
17.20
17.22
17.23
17.26
17.28
17.31

17.34

17.41
17.43
17.44
17.48
17.49
17.52
17.54
17.55

17:57
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04

18.14
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.20
18.22
18.24
18.29

08.13

08.16
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.23
08.24
08.27

08.30

08.37
08.38
08.39
08.43
08.44
08.48
08.49
08.50

08.53
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59

09.02
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.04
09.07
09.10
09.12
09.17

17.38

17.40
17.42
17.44
17.45
17.48
17.50
17.53

17.56

18.03
18.05
18.06
18.10
18.11
18.15
18.16
18.17

18.20
18.24
18.25
18.26
18.27

18.37
18.37
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.52

08.33

08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.44
08.47

08.50

08.57
08.58
08.59
09.03
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.10

09.13
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19

09.22
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.24
09.27
09.30
09.32
09.37

18.05

18.08
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.16
18.17
18.20

18.23

18.31
18.32
18.33
18.37
18.38
18.42
18.44
18.45

18.47
18.51
18.52
18.54
18.55

19.02
19.02
19.03
19.04
19.06
19.09
19.13
19.15
19.21

08.55

08.58
08.59
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.09

09.12

09.19
09.20
09.21
09.25
09.26
09.30
09.31
09.32

09.35
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.41

09.44
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.46
09.49
09.52
09.54
09.59

18.30

18.32
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.40
18.42
18.45

18.48

18.55
18.57
18.58
19.01
19.02
19.06
19.08
19.09

()11
19.15
7)1 7
19.19
19.20

19.24
19:25
19.25
19.26
19.29
19.31
19.35
19.38
19.44

09.15

09.18
09.19
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.29

09.32

09.39
09.40
09.41
09.45
09.46
09.50
09.51
09.52

09.55
09.58
09.59
10.00
10.01

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.08
10.13
10.17
10.18
10.24

18.52

18.54
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.07

19.10

19.17
19.19
19.20
19.23
19.24
19.28
() 20e)
19.30

19.33
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.42

19.46
19.46
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.53
19.57
i19:59
20.04

09.36

09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.50

09.53

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.05
10.06
10.10
10.11
10.12

10.15
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21

10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.28
10.33
10.37
10.38
10.44

19.12

19.14
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.22
19.24
19.27

19.30

19.37
19.39
19.40
19.43
19.44
19.48
19.49
19.50

19.53
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01

20.05
20.06
20.06
20.08
20.08
20.12
20.17
20.20
20.24

09.55

09.57
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06
10.08

10.11

10.17
10.19
10.20
10.23
10.24
10.27
10.29
10.30

10.32
10.36
10.36
10.38
10.38

10.43
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.50
10.54
10.56
11.01

19.32

19.34
19.36
19.38
19.39
19.42
19.44
19.47

19.50

19.57
19.59
20.00
20.03
20.04
20.07
20.08
20.09

20.12
20.15
20.16
20.17
20.18

20.22
20.23
20.23
20.25
20.25
20.29
20.34
20.37
20.41

10.14

10.17
10.18
10.20
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.28

10.30

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.42
10.43
10.47
10.48
10.49

10.52
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.05
11.10
11.14
11.15
11.21

19.59

20.02
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.11
20.14

20.16

20.23
20.24
20.25
20.28
20.29
20.32
20.34
20.35

20.37
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.43

20.47
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.55
20.59
21.01
21.06

10.39

10.42
10.43
10.45
10.47
10.49
10.50
10.53

10.55

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.08
11.12
11.13
11.14

11.17
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23

11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.30
11.35
11.39
11.40
11.46

20.30

20.33
20.34
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.42
20.45

20.47

20.54
20.55
20.56
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.05
21.05

11.09

11.12
11.13
11.15
11.17
11.19
11.20
11.23

11.25

11.32
11.33
11.34
11.37
11.38
11.42
11.43
11.44

11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53

11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.00
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.16

20.59

21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.11

21.14

21.20
21.21
21.22
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30
21.31

21.33
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.39

21.42
21.43
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.48
21.52
21.54
21.58

11.42

11.45
11.46
11.48
11.50
11.52
11.53
11.56

11.58

12.05
12.06
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.16
12.17

12.20
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26

12.30
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.33
12.38
12.42
12.43
12.49

21.25

21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.35
21.37

21.40

21.46
21.47
21.48
21.51
21.52
21.55
21.56
21.57

2159
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05

22.08
22.09
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.14
22.18
22.20
22.24

12.18

12.21
12.22
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.29
12.32

12.34

12.41
12.42
12.43
12.46
12.47
12.51
12.52
12.53

12.56
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.02

13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.14
13.18
13.19
13.25

21.43

21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.53
P55

21.58

22.04
22.05
22.06
22.09
22.10
22.13
22.14
22.15

2217
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.23

22.26
22.27
22.27
22.28
22.29
22.32
22.36
22.38
22.42

12.48

12.51
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.58
12.59
13.02

13.04

13.11
13.12
13.13
13.16
13.17
13.21
13.22
13.23

13.26
13.29
13.30
13.31
13.32

13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.44
13.48
13.49
13.55

13.20

13.23
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.34

13.36

13.43
13.44
13.45
13.48
13.49
13.53
13.54
13.55

13.58
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.05

14.08
14.09
14.09
14.11
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.19
14.24

13.50

13.53
13.54
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.04

14.06

14.14
14.15
14.16
14.19
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.26

14.29
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.36

14.39
14.40
14.40
14.42
14.42
14.46
14.49
14.50
14.55

14.25

14.28
14.29
14.31
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.39

14.41

14.49
14.50
14.51
14.54
14.55
14.59
15.00
15.01

15.04
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.09

15.14
15.14
15.15
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.22
15.23
15.28

14.55

14.58
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.09

15.11

15.19
15.20
15.21
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31

15.34
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.39

15.44
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.58

15.20

15.23
15.24
15.26
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.34

15.36

15.44
15.45
15.46
15.49
15.50
15.54
15.55
15.56

15:59
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.04

16.09
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.23
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te - Gold Souq Bus Station

g&ﬂ'éﬂ&ﬁb&x-v%&l&aﬂﬁaﬁﬂm&x

SEWGEW

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

SEWGEW

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

06.10

06.13
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.21
06.24

06.26

06.33
06.34
06.35
06.38
06.39
06.42
06.44
06.45

06.47
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53

06.55
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.57
06.59
07.02
07.03
07.09

15.50

15.53
15.54
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.04

16.06

16.14
16.15
16.16
16.19
16.20
16.24
16.25
16.26

16.29
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.34

16.39
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.53

06.44

06.47
06.48
06.50
06.52
06.54
06.55
06.58

07.00

07.06
07.07
07.08
07.12
07.13
07.17
07.18
07.19

07.22
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28

07.31
07.32
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.39
07.41
07.46

16.16

16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.27
16.29

16.32

16.39
16.41
16.42
16.45
16.46
16.49
16.51
16.52

16.54
16.58
16.58
16.59
17.00

17.03
17.04
17.05
17.06
17.08
17.12
17.17
17.19
17.23

07.14

07.17
07.18
07.20
07.22
07.25
07.26
07.29

07.32

07.38
07.39
07.40
07.44
07.45
07.49
07.50
07.51

07.54
07.57
07.58
07.59
08.00

08.03
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.05
08.08
08.11
08.13
08.18

16.36

16.39
16.40
16.42
16.44
16.46
16.47
16.50

16.52

17.00
17.01
17.02
17.06
17.07
17.11
17.12
17.13

17.16
17.19
17.20
17.22
17.23

17.26
17.27
17.28
17.29
17.31
17.35
17.40
17.42
17.46

07.34

07.37
07.38
07.40
07.42
07.45
07.46
07.49

07.52

07.58
07.59
08.00
08.04
08.05
08.09
08.10
08.11

08.14
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20

08.23
08.23
08.24
08.25
08.25
08.28
08.31
08.33
08.38

16.56

16.58
17.00
17.02
17.03
17.06
17.08
17.11

17.14

17.21
17.23
17.24
17.28
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.35

17.37
17.41
17.42
17.43
17.44

17.47
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.53
17.56
18.00
18.02
18.07

07.53

07.56
07.57
07.59
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.07

08.10

08.17
08.18
08.19
08.23
08.24
08.28
08.29
08.30

08.33
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39

08.42
08.42
08.43
08.44
08.44
08.47
08.50
08.52
08.57

1717

i|7/S)
17.21
17.23
17.24
17.27
17.29
17.32

17.35

17.42
17.44
17.45
17.49
17.50
17.53
17.55
17.56

17.58
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.05

18.15
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.18
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.30

08.14

08.17
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.24
08.25
08.28

08.31

08.38
08.39
08.40
08.44
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.51

08.54
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.00

09.03
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.05
09.08
09.11
09.13
09.18

17.39

17.41
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.49
17.51
17.54

17.57

18.04
18.06
18.07
18.11
18.12
18.16
18.17
18.18

18.21
18.25
18.26
18.27
18.28

18.38
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.53

08.35

08.38
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.45
08.46
08.49

08.52

08.59
09.00
09.01
09.05
09.06
09.10
09.11
09.12

09.15
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21

09.24
09.24
09.25
09.26
09.26
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.39

18.02

18.05
18.06
18.08
18.10
18.13
18.14
18.17

18.20

18.28
18.29
18.30
18.34
18.35
18.39
18.41
18.42

18.44
18.48
18.49
18.51
18.52

19.00
19.01
19.01
19.02
19.05
19.07
19.11
19.14
19.20

08.55

08.58
08.59
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.09

09.12

09.19
09.20
09.21
09.25
09.26
09.30
09.31
09.32

09.35
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.41

09.44
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.46
09.49
09.52
09.54
09.59

18.28

18.30
18.32
18.34
18.35
18.38
18.40
18.43

18.46

18.53
18.55
18.56
19.00
19.01
19.05
19.06
19.07

19.10
19.14
19.15
19.18
19.19

19.23
19.23
19.24
19:25
19.27
19.30
19.34
19.36
19.42

09.15

09.18
09.19
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.29

09.32

09.39
09.40
09.41
09.45
09.46
09.50
09.51
09.52

09.55
09.58
09.59
10.00
10.01

10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.08
10.13
10.17
10.18
10.24

18.49

18.51
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.59
19.01
19.04

19.07

19.14
19.16
19.17
19.20
19.21
19.25
19.26
19.27

19.30
19.34
19.35
19.38
19.39

19.43
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.50
19.54
19.56
20.02

09.35

09.38
09.39
09.41
09.43
09.45
09.46
09.49

09.52

09.59
10.00
10.01
10.04
10.05
10.09
10.10
10.11

10.14
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.20

10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.27
10.32
10.36
10.37
10.43

19.12

19.14
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.22
19.24
19.27

19.30

19.37
19.39
19.40
19.43
19.44
19.48
19.49
19.50

19.53
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01

20.05
20.06
20.06
20.08
20.08
20.12
20.17
20.20
20.24

09.55

09.57
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06
10.08

10.11

10.17
10.19
10.20
10.23
10.24
10.27
10.29
10.30

10.32
10.36
10.36
10.38
10.38

10.43
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.50
10.54
10.56
11.01

19.35

19.37
19.39
19.41
19.42
19.45
19.47
19.50

19.53

20.00
20.02
20.03
20.06
20.07
20.10
20.11
20.12

20.15
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.21

20.25
20.26
20.26
20.28
20.28
20.32
20.37
20.40
20.44

10.13

10.16
10.17
10.19
10.21
10.23
10.24
10.27

10.29

10.36
10.37
10.38
10.41
10.42
10.46
10.47
10.48

10.51
10.54
10.55
10.56
10.57

11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.04
11.09
11.13
11.14
11.20

19.59

20.02
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.11
20.14

20.16

20.23
20.24
20.25
20.28
20.29
20.32
20.34
20.35

20.37
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.43

20.47
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.55
20.59
21.01
21.06

10.39

10.42
10.43
10.45
10.47
10.49
10.50
10.53

10.55

11.02
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.08
11.12
11.13
11.14

11.17
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23

11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.30
11.35
11.39
11.40
11.46

20.30

20.33
20.34
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.42
20.45

20.47

20.54
20.55
20.56
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.05
21.05

11.09

11.12
11.13
11.15
11.17
11.19
11.20
11.23

11.25

11.32
11.33
11.34
11.37
11.38
11.42
11.43
11.44

11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53

11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.00
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.16

20.55

20.57
20.59
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.06
21.08

21.11

21.17
21.18
2].18)
21.22
21.23
21.26
21.27
21.28

21.30
21.33
21.34
21.35
21.36

21.39
21.40
21.40
21.41
21.42
21.45
21.49
21.51
21.55

11.40

11.43
11.44
11.46
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.54

11.56

12.03
12.04
12.05
12.08
12.09
12.13
12.14
12.15

12.18
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.24

12.28
12.29
12.30
12.31
12.31
12.36
12.40
12.41
12.47

21.25

21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.35
21.37

21.40

21.46
21.47
21.48
21.51
21.52
21.55
21.56
21.57

2159
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05

22.08
22.09
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.14
22.18
22.20
22.24

12.18

12.21
12.22
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.29
12.32

12.34

12.41
12.42
12.43
12.46
12.47
12.51
12.52
12.53

12.56
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.02

13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.14
13.18
13.19
13.25

21.49

21.51
21.52
21.54
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.02

22.04

22.10
22.11
22.12
22.15
22.16
22.19
22.21
22.21

22.23
22.26
22.27
22.29
g2rey

22.33
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.35
22.38
22.43
22.44
22.49

12.50

12.53
12.54
12.56
12.58
13.00
13.01
13.04

13.06

13.13
13.14
13.15
13.18
13.19
13.23
13.24
13.25

13.28
13.31
13.32
13.33
13.34

13.38
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.41
13.46
13.50
13.51
13.57

13.18

13.21
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.32

13.34

13.41
13.42
13.43
13.46
13.47
13.51
13.52
13.53

13.56
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.03

14.06
14.07
14.07
14.09
14.09
14.13
14.16
14.17
14.22

13.48

13.51
13.52
13.54
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.02

14.04

14.12
14.13
14.14
14.17
14.18
14.22
14.23
14.24

14.27
14.30
14.31
14.33
14.34

14.37
14.38
14.38
14.40
14.40
14.44
14.47
14.48
14.53

14.18

14.21
14.22
14.24
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.32

14.34

14.42
14.43
14.44
14.47
14.48
14.52
14.53
14.54

14.57
15.00
15.01
15.02
15.02

15.07
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.12
15.15
15.16
15.21

14.48

14.51
14.52
14.54
14.56
14.58
14.59
15.02

15.04

15.12
15.13
15.14
15.17
15.18
15.22
15.23
15.24

15.27
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.32

15.37
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.45
15.46
15.51

15.18

15.21
15.22
15.24
15.26
15.28
15.29
15.32

15.34

15.42
15.43
15.44
15.47
15.48
15.52
15.53
15.54

15.57.
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.02

16.07
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.15
16.16
16.21
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te - Gold Souq Bus Station

g&ﬂ'éﬂ&ﬁb&x-v%&l&aﬂﬁaﬁﬂm&x

ISundays

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

ISundays

Al Qusais Industrial Area 2
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4
Damascus Road 3
Damascus Road 2
Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Twar 1, DM Accomadation
Al Twar 1, Street 16C

Al Twar 1, Street 16A

Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
Twar 1, Intersection

Traffic Police Department
Dubai Police, Planning &
Development Department
Abu Hail Bus Station

Al Jadeed Bakery

Dubai Scout Mission

Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2
Crowne Plaza Hotel Deira 2
Reef Mall

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2

Al Nakhal

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Naif Intersection

Gold Souq Bus Station

06.04

06.07
06.08
06.10
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.18

06.20

06.26
06.27
06.28
06.31
06.32
06.35
06.36
06.37

06.39
06.41
06.42
06.43
06.43

06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.51
06.53
06.54
06.57

17.11

17.13
17.15
1717
17.18
17.20
17.22
17.24

17.27

17.33
17.34
17.35
17.39
17.40
17.44
17.45
17.46

17.49
17.52
17.53
17.54
17.55

17.57
17.58
17.59
18.01
18.02
18.05
18.08
18.10
18.15

06.36

06.39
06.40
06.42
06.44
06.46
06.47
06.50

06.52

06.58
06.59
07.00
07.03
07.04
07.07
07.08
07.09

07.11
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.15

07.17
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.21
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.29

17.44

17.46
17.48
17.50
17.51
17.54
17.56
17 &)

18.02

18.08
18.10
18.11
18.15
18.16
18.19
18.21
18.22

18.24
18.28
18.28
18.30
18.30

18.35
18.35
18.36
18.37
18.38
18.41
18.45
18.47
18.53

07.06

07.09
07.10
07.12
07.14
07.16
07.17
07.20

07.22

07.28
07.29
07.30
07.33
07.34
07.37
07.39
07.39

07.41
07.44
07.45
07.46
07.46

07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.51
07.53
07.55
07.57
08.00

18.15

18.17
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.25
18.27
18.30

18.33

18.39
18.41
18.42
18.46
18.47
18.50
18.52
18.53

18.55
18.59
19.00
19.01
19.02

19.07
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.13
19.17
19.19
19.25

07.34

07.37
07.38
07.40
07.42
07.45
07.46
07.49

07.52

07.58
07.59
08.00
08.03
08.04
08.07
08.09
08.09

08.11
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.16

08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.21
08.23
08.25
08.27
08.30

18.45

18.47
18.49
18.51
18.52
18.55
18.57
19.00

19.03

19.09
19.11
19.12
19.16
19.17
19.20
19.22
19.23

19:25
19.29
19.30
19.31
19.32

19.37
19.37
19.38
19.39
19.40
19.43
19.47
19.49
19.55

08.04

08.07
08.08
08.10
08.12
08.15
08.16
08.19

08.22

08.28
08.29
08.30
08.33
08.34
08.37
08.39
08.39

08.41
08.44
08.45
08.46
08.46

08.48
08.49
08.50
08.51
08.51
08.53
08.55
08.57
09.00

19.16

19.19
19.20
19.22
19.24
19.27
19.28
19.31

19.34

19.41
19.42
19.43
19.47
19.48
19.52
19.53
19.54

19:57
20.00
20.01
20.03
20.04

20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.11
20.14
20.18
20.20
20.26

08.36

08.38
08.40
08.42
08.43
08.46
08.48
08.51

08.54

09.00
09.01
09.02
09.05
09.06
09.09
09.10
09.11

09.13
09.16
09.16
09.17
09.18

09.20
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.27
09.28
09.32

19.46

19.49
19.50
19.52
19.54
19.57
19.58
20.01

20.04

20.11
20.12
20.13
20.17
20.18
20.22
20.23
20.24

20.27
20.30
20.30
20.31
20.31

20.34
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.37
20.40
20.44
20.45
20.49

09.06

09.08
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.16
09.18
09.21

09.24

09.30
09.31
09.32
09.35
09.36
09.39
09.40
09.41

09.43
09.46
09.46
09.47
09.48

09.50
09.50
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.54
09.57
09.58
10.02

20.16

20.19
20.20
20.22
20.24
20.27
20.28
20.31

20.34

20.40
20.42
20.43
20.47
20.48
20.51
20.52
20.53

20.56
20.59
20.59
20.59
20.59

21.03
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.09
21.12
21.14
21.18

09.36

09.38
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.46
09.48
09.51

09.54

10.00
10.01
10.02
10.05
10.06
10.09
10.10
10.11

10.13
10.16
10.16
10.17
10.17

10.20
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.23
10.26
10.28
10.30
10.34

20.46

20.49
20.50
20.52
20.54
20.57
20.58
21.01

21.03

21.10
21.11
21.12
21.16
21.17
21.20
21.22
21.23

21.25
21.28
21.28
21.29
2122

21.32
21.33
21.34
21.35
21.35
21.38
21.42
21.43
21.47

10.06

10.08
10.10
10.12
10.13
10.15
10.17
10.20

10.23

10.29
10.30
10.31
10.34
10.35
10.38
10.39
10.40

10.42
10.45
10.45
10.46
10.46

10.49
10.49
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.55
10.57
10.59
11.03

21.16

2] 1S)
21.20
21.22
21.24
21.27
21.28
21.31

21.33

21.40
21.41
21.42
21.46
21.47
21.50
21.52
21.53

21.55
21.58
21.58
21.59
2159

22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.05
22.08
22.12
22.13
2217

21.44

21.47
21.48
21.50
21.52
PiIE55)
21.56
2.8

22.01

22.08
22.09
22.10
22.14
225
22.18
22.20
22.21

22.23
22.26
22.26
22.27
22.27

22.30
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.33
22.36
22.40
22.41
22.45

11.06

11.08
11.10
11.12
11.13
11.15
11.17
11.20

11.23

11.29
11.30
11.31
11.34
11.35
11.38
11.39
11.40

11.42
11.45
11.45
11.46
11.46

11.49
11.49
11.50
11.51
11.52
111.55
11.57
iS5
12.03

11.35

11.37
11.39
11.41
11.42
11.44
11.46
11.49

11.52

11.58
11.59
12.00
12.03
12.04
12.07
12.08
12.09

12.11
12.14
12.14
12.15
12.15

12.18
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.32

12.05

12.07
12.09
12.11
12.12
12.14
12.16
12.19

12.22

12.28
12.29
12.30
12.33
12.34
12.37
12.38
12.39

12.41
12.44
12.44
12.45
12.45

12.48
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.54
12.56
12.58
13.02

12.35

12.37
12.39
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.49

12.52

12.58
12.59
13.00
13.03
13.04
13.07
13.08
13.09

13.11
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.17

13.19
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.23
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.33

13.05

13.07
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.18

13.21

13.27
13.28
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.36
13.37
13.38

13.40
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.46

13.48
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.55
13.57
13.58
14.02

13.35

13.37
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.48

13.51

13.57
13.58
13.59
14.02
14.03
14.06
14.07
14.08

14.11
14.14
14.14
14.15
14.16

14.19
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.21
14.24
14.27
14.28
14.32

14.05

14.07
14.09
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.16
14.18

14.21

14.27
14.28
14.29
14.32
14.33
14.36
14.37
14.38

14.41
14.44
14.44
14.45
14.46

14.49
14.49
14.50
14.51
14.51
14.54
14.57
14.58
15.02

14.38

14.41
14.42
14.44
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.52

14.54

15.00
15.01
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.09
15510
15.12

15.14
15.17
15.18
15.19
15.19

15.22
15.23
15.23
15.24
15.25
15.28
15.30
15.32
15.36

15.08

15.11
15.12
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.19
15.22

15.24

15.30
15.31
15.32
15.35
15.36
15.39
15.41
15.42

15.44
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.49

15.52
15.53
15.53
15.54
15.55
15.58
16.00
16.02
16.07

15.41

15.43
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.50
15.52
15.54

15.57

16.03
16.04
16.05
16.08
16.09
16.12
16.13
16.14

16.17
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.23

16.26
16.27
16.28
16.29
16.29
16.32
16.35
16.37
16.42

16.11

16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.24

16.27

16.33
16.34
16.35
16.38
16.39
16.42
16.43
16.44

16.47
16.50
16.51
16.52
16.53

16.56
16.57
16.58
16.59
16.59
17.02
17.05
17.07
17.12

16.41

16.43
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.54

16.57

17.03
17.04
17.05
17.08
17.09
17.12
17.13
17.14

1717
17.20
17.21
17.22
17.23

17.26
17.27
17.28
1|7/ 28)
17.29
17.32
17.36
17.38
17.43
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	Service "43"
	Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te
	Fridays
	Monday
	Tuesday to Thursday
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Al Qusais Industrial Area 2 Te - Gold Souq Bus Station
	Fridays
	Monday
	Tuesday to Thursday
	Saturdays
	Sundays



